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HOWARD,
TRENTON

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO26JBN000016
Booking Date: 01-03-2026 - 7:13 am
Charges: 13A-12-213 [Possession of Marijuana First Degree] 

13A-12-340 [Manufacture/ Use/ Sale/ etc. of Synthetic Urine or]
Bond: $0.00

BAILEY, JOSHUA

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO26JBN000015
Booking Date: 01-03-2026 - 2:42 am
Charges: 32-1-4 [Failing To Appear (Traffic)]
Bond: $0.00

HUTCHESON,
THOMAS

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO26JBN000014
Booking Date: 01-02-2026 - 5:17 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

ARNOLD, JAHMAL

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO26JBN000013
Booking Date: 01-02-2026 - 3:59 pm
Charges: 13A-10-39 [Bail Jumping First Degree]
Bond: $0.00

TAYLOR, JEVONTEA

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO26JBN000008
Booking Date: 01-02-2026 - 2:39 am
Charges: 13A-12-203 [Attempt to Commit a Controlled Substance Crime] 

13A-12-213 [Possession of Marijuana First Degree] 
14-11-50(d) [Prohibited Activity by Inmate - possession of cell]

Bond: $150000.00

BLANKNEY, PHILLIP

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO26JBN000009
Booking Date: 01-02-2026 - 1:00 am
Charges: 13A-12-203 [Attempt to Commit a Controlled Substance Crime] 

13A-12-213 [Possession of Marijuana First Degree] 
14-11-50(d) [Prohibited Activity by Inmate - possession of cell]

Bond: $150000.00

GREEN, JAMICHAEL

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO26JBN000010
Booking Date: 01-02-2026 - 1:00 am
Charges: 13A-12-203 [Attempt to Commit a Controlled Substance Crime] 

13A-12-213 [Possession of Marijuana First Degree] 
14-11-50(d) [Prohibited Activity by Inmate - possession of cell]

Bond: $150000.00
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GARDNER, GEORGETTE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO26JBN000002
Booking Date: 01-01-2026 - 1:39 am
Charges: 13A-6-242 [Assault with bodily fluids]
Bond: $10000.00

WILLIAMS, WILLIS

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002715
Booking Date: 12-31-2025 - 2:34 pm
Charges: 32-1-4 [Failing To Appear (Traffic)]
Bond: $0.00

MCCRORY, DANNY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002714
Booking Date: 12-31-2025 - 11:40 am
Charges: 13A-10-39 [Bail Jumping First Degree]
Bond: $0.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426
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VICTOR,
DONNIE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002713
Booking Date: 12-31-2025 - 11:36 am
Charges: 13A-10-39 [Bail Jumping First Degree] 

0-0-0 [WRIT OF ARREST FOR VIOLATION OF BOND]
Bond: $0.00

NORWOOD, ELIZABETH

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002710
Booking Date: 12-30-2025 - 8:51 pm
Charges: 13A-11-8(b)(1) [Harassing Communications] 

13A-12-214 [Possession of Marijuana Second Degree] 
13A-12-260 [Possession of Drug Paraphernalia]

Bond: $0.00

HILL, TARIANO

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002708
Booking Date: 12-30-2025 - 3:43 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

WATTS, TEVIN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002697
Booking Date: 12-29-2025 - 8:08 pm
Charges: 13A-12-260 [Possession of Drug Paraphernalia] 

13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking]
Bond: $1000000.00

LANE, HOWARD

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002707
Booking Date: 12-29-2025 - 6:30 pm
Charges: 15-10-60 [Bench Warrant] 

0-0-0 [WRIT OF ARREST FOR VIOLATION OF BOND]
Bond: $25000.00

MCCALL, CHRISTIAN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002693
Booking Date: 12-29-2025 - 3:51 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

WHITE,
WENDELL

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002692
Booking Date: 12-29-2025 - 2:38 pm
Charges: 13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 

13A-12-260 [Possession of Drug Paraphernalia]
Bond: $5000.00
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MILTON,
DEAUNDRA

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002687
Booking Date: 12-29-2025 - 3:36 am
Charges: 13A-10-37 [Promote Prison Contraband Second Degree] 

13A-12-214 [Possession of Marijuana Second Degree] 
13A-12-260 [Possession of Drug Paraphernalia] 
13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance]

Bond: $10000.00

COLEY, RAYMOND

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002678
Booking Date: 12-27-2025 - 8:20 pm
Charges: 13A-12-260 [Possession of Drug Paraphernalia] 

13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 
13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 
13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 
13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 
13A-12-211 [Distribution of a Controlled Substance] 
13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 
13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking] 
13A-11-72(a) [Possession of a Pistol by a Violent Felon] 
13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 
34-23-7 [Illegal Possession of Prescription Drugs] 
13A-10-2 [Obstructing Government Operations]

Bond: $1000000.00

ALVERSON,
CHAD

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002673
Booking Date: 12-26-2025 - 5:22 pm
Charges: 13A-10-40 [Bail Jumping Second Degree]
Bond: $0.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426

© 2026 Escambia County Sheriff's Office
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CAMPBELL, BENNY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002671
Booking Date: 12-26-2025 - 12:27 am
Charges: 13A-6-132 [Domestic Violence Third Degree]
Bond: $0.00

WILSON, KALVIN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002669
Booking Date: 12-24-2025 - 10:10 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

MEADOWS, PATRICIA

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002668
Booking Date: 12-23-2025 - 11:43 pm
Charges: 13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 

13A-12-260 [Possession of Drug Paraphernalia]
Bond: $5000.00

PALMER,
MICHAEL

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002662
Booking Date: 12-23-2025 - 3:03 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

NELSON,
EW

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002661
Booking Date: 12-23-2025 - 2:59 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

GUIDRY, LEE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002660
Booking Date: 12-23-2025 - 2:51 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

HAYWARD, DENNIS

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002659
Booking Date: 12-23-2025 - 2:46 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00
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INMAN, CLIFFORD

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002658
Booking Date: 12-23-2025 - 2:29 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

HUNT,
EDWARD

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002657
Booking Date: 12-23-2025 - 2:25 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

DENNY, ETHAN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002656
Booking Date: 12-23-2025 - 2:12 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426

© 2026 Escambia County Sheriff's Office

Site Map  |  Accessibility  |  Translate  |  Map
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JACKSON, LEROY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002655
Booking Date: 12-23-2025 - 2:09 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

TILLMAN,
ALBERT

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002654
Booking Date: 12-23-2025 - 2:05 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

BLACKBURN, LIONEL

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002653
Booking Date: 12-23-2025 - 12:02 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

FERRELL, AMY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002651
Booking Date: 12-23-2025 - 9:34 am
Charges: 15-22-54 [Probation Violation] 

13A-10-39 [Bail Jumping First Degree]
Bond: $0.00

KNOX, EARLLIJAH

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002649
Booking Date: 12-22-2025 - 11:28 pm
Charges: 13A-8-5 [Theft of Property 4th Degree] 

13A-12-214 [Possession of Marijuana Second Degree] 
13A-7-4 [Criminal Trespass Third Degree]

Bond: $5000.00

REEVE,
TYLER

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002645
Booking Date: 12-22-2025 - 2:52 pm
Charges: 13A-7-42 [Arson Second Degree] 

13A-7-21 [Criminal Mischief First Degree (Greater than $2/50]
Bond: $0.00

HUNTER,
JAWORSKI

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002644
Booking Date: 12-22-2025 - 12:22 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00
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LAMBERT,
ANDREW

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002638
Booking Date: 12-22-2025 - 1:42 am
Charges: 13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 

13A-12-260 [Possession of Drug Paraphernalia]
Bond: $0.00

MCNEAL,
WILLIE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002632
Booking Date: 12-21-2025 - 2:33 pm
Charges: 13A-10-39 [Bail Jumping First Degree]
Bond: $0.00

SILCOX,
JENNIFER

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002626
Booking Date: 12-20-2025 - 11:06 am
Charges: 13A-10-39 [Bail Jumping First Degree]
Bond: $0.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426
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BROWN,
ANTONIO

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002622
Booking Date: 12-19-2025 - 4:27 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

SULLIVAN, JERRY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002621
Booking Date: 12-19-2025 - 4:19 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

MARTIN,
CHARITY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002612
Booking Date: 12-18-2025 - 5:28 pm
Charges: 13A-10-39 [Bail Jumping First Degree]
Bond: $0.00

DOUGLAS,
LARRY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002611
Booking Date: 12-18-2025 - 1:08 pm
Charges: 13A-6-132 [Harrasment-Family] 

13A-6-132 [Domestic Violence-3rd Degree] 
13A-6-137 [Interference With A Domestic Violence Emergency Ca] 
15-13-26 [REVOCATION OF BOND]

Bond: $0.00

JONES,
JASON

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002609
Booking Date: 12-18-2025 - 11:14 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

JOHNSON, ROBERT

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002608
Booking Date: 12-18-2025 - 10:23 am
Charges: 15-10-60 [Bench Warrant] 

32-5A-191(a)(1) [Driving Under the Influence - Alcohol] 
13A-10-2 [Obstructing Government Operations]

Bond: $0.00

POWELL,
ROXANNE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002604
Booking Date: 12-17-2025 - 4:30 pm
Charges: 13A-10-37 [Promote Prison Contraband Second Degree] 

13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking] 
13A-12-260 [Possession of Drug Paraphernalia] 
13A-12-214 [Possession of Marijuana Second Degree] 
13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance]

Bond: $1000000.00
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METCALF, CHRISTINA

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002603
Booking Date: 12-17-2025 - 3:08 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

WOODS,
KAYLA

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002602
Booking Date: 12-17-2025 - 3:06 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

LESLIE, EUGENE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002601
Booking Date: 12-17-2025 - 2:55 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426
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ALLMON, PORTER

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002595
Booking Date: 12-17-2025 - 8:17 am
Charges: 13A-6-132 (e) [DV - 3RD - ONE PRIOR FELONY]
Bond: $0.00

HAWKINS,
ZACHARY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002590
Booking Date: 12-15-2025 - 6:00 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

TURBERVILLE, DERK

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002584
Booking Date: 12-14-2025 - 4:48 am
Charges: 15-22-54 [Probation Violation]
Bond: $0.00

MAXIE,
EXAVIERIA

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002578
Booking Date: 12-12-2025 - 7:45 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

FAULKNER, RICHARD

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002577
Booking Date: 12-12-2025 - 7:31 pm
Charges: 13A-8-3 [THEFT OF PROPERTY 2ND] 

13A-7-7 [Burglary Third Degree] 
13A-8-3 [THEFT OF PROPERTY 1ST] 
13A-12-260 [Possession of Drug Paraphernalia]

Bond: $0.00

PETERSON, TIMOTHY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002576
Booking Date: 12-12-2025 - 7:16 pm
Charges: 13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 

13A-10-2 [Obstructing Government Operations] 
13A-10-41 [Resisting Arrest]

Bond: $0.00

MALLORY, THADDEUS

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002567
Booking Date: 12-11-2025 - 12:15 pm
Charges: 13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 

13A-12-260 [Possession of Drug Paraphernalia]
Bond: $0.00

https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/
tel:911
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/contact
tel:+12518090741
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?orderby=1&char=a
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?released=1
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?sort=1
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=60&grp=10
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=60&grp=50
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=60&grp=30
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=60&grp=40
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=60&grp=50
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=60&grp=70
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=60&grp=80
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=60&grp=90
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=60&grp=70
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=60&grp=310
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO25JBN002595
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO25JBN002590
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO25JBN002584
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO25JBN002578
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO25JBN002577
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO25JBN002576
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO25JBN002567


<< < 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 > >>

BOND,
TODD

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002564
Booking Date: 12-10-2025 - 5:30 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

GUY,
JUSTIN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002563
Booking Date: 12-10-2025 - 5:24 pm
Charges: 15-22-54 [Probation Violation]
Bond: $0.00

VICKERY,
DAVID

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002562
Booking Date: 12-09-2025 - 7:32 pm
Charges: 15-22-54 [Probation Violation]
Bond: $0.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426
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HAPPOLDT, RICHARD

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002559
Booking Date: 12-09-2025 - 3:47 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

BEXLEY,
MICHAEL

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002553
Booking Date: 12-08-2025 - 8:30 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

RYCZYWOT,
CHRISTOPHER

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002544
Booking Date: 12-05-2025 - 1:57 pm
Charges: 13A-12-211 [Distribution of a Controlled Substance] 

13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking] 
13A-4-3 [CONSP-CR DRUG TRAFF ENTERPRISE]

Bond: $1000000.00

PATTON,
ALBERT

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002542
Booking Date: 12-05-2025 - 10:46 am
Charges: 13A-7-7(A)(3) [BURGLARY 3RD UNOCCUPIED BLDG] 

13A-10-33 [Escape Third Degree]
Bond: $5000.00

WHITE,
JOHNNY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002538
Booking Date: 12-03-2025 - 10:36 pm
Charges: 13A-10-31 [Escape First Degree]
Bond: $0.00

WOODARD,
CORINTHIUS

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002537
Booking Date: 12-03-2025 - 5:35 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

LEINO, HUNTER

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002535
Booking Date: 12-03-2025 - 4:41 pm
Charges: 15-22-54 [Probation Violation]
Bond: $0.00
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HALL, CHARLIE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002514
Booking Date: 12-01-2025 - 5:28 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

HENDERSON, ANGELA

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002505
Booking Date: 11-30-2025 - 8:13 am
Charges: 13A-10-39 [Bail Jumping First Degree]
Bond: $0.00

BANKS, RYEHEEM

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002502
Booking Date: 11-29-2025 - 1:33 pm
Charges: 13A-4-2 [Attempt to Commit Murder/Other Crime] 

13A-11-61(b) [Discharging Firearm into occupied dwelling] 
13A-11-61(c) [Discharging firearm into an unoccupied dwelling]

Bond: $1000000.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426
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BURRELL, BILLY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002500
Booking Date: 11-28-2025 - 11:40 pm
Charges: 13A-10-39 [Bail Jumping First Degree]
Bond: $0.00

SHEFFIELD,
DAVID

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002496
Booking Date: 11-27-2025 - 11:00 pm
Charges: 13A-6-90 [STALKING 1ST]
Bond: $50000.00

MITCHELL, JACORY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002493
Booking Date: 11-26-2025 - 11:23 pm
Charges: 13A-12-211 [Distribution of a Controlled Substance] 

13A-12-213 [Possession of Marijuana First Degree] 
14-11-50(d) [Prohibited Activity by Inmate - possession of cell] 
13A-10-37 [Promote Prison Contraband Second Degree] 
13A-10-38 [Promote Prison Contraband Third Degree]

Bond: $100000.00

TURNER,
SHELBY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002490
Booking Date: 11-26-2025 - 11:23 pm
Charges: 13A-12-211 [Distribution of a Controlled Substance] 

13A-12-213 [Possession of Marijuana First Degree] 
14-11-50(d) [Prohibited Activity by Inmate - possession of cell] 
13A-10-37 [Promote Prison Contraband Second Degree] 
13A-10-38 [Promote Prison Contraband Third Degree]

Bond: $100000.00

ARMSTRONG, JAYDEN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002494
Booking Date: 11-26-2025 - 11:23 pm
Charges: 13A-12-213 [Possession of Marijuana First Degree] 

14-11-50(d) [Prohibited Activity by Inmate - possession of cell] 
13A-12-211 [Distribution of a Controlled Substance] 
13A-10-38 [Promote Prison Contraband Third Degree] 
13A-10-37 [Promote Prison Contraband Second Degree]

Bond: $100000.00

HARRIS, TYREES

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002485
Booking Date: 11-25-2025 - 9:20 pm
Charges: 13A-12-214 [Possession of Marijuana Second Degree] 

13A-10-52(c) [Attempting to Elude a Police Officer] 
13A-12-260 [Possession of Drug Paraphernalia] 
13A-10-2 [Obstructing Government Operations]

Bond: $0.00

HOSEA,
WILLIE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002484
Booking Date: 11-25-2025 - 8:48 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00
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SIGAFOOSE, CARTER

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002481
Booking Date: 11-25-2025 - 4:42 am
Charges: 13A-10-40 [Bail Jumping Second Degree]
Bond: $0.00

MCLLWAIN,
TYLER

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002478
Booking Date: 11-24-2025 - 3:58 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

BUCHANAN, TIMOTHY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002476
Booking Date: 11-24-2025 - 3:55 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426
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Brewton, Alabama
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BINGHAM,
PAUL

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002475
Booking Date: 11-24-2025 - 3:50 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

BRATCHER, MARSHALL

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002474
Booking Date: 11-24-2025 - 3:45 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

MCCREATH,
MIKHAIL

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002473
Booking Date: 11-24-2025 - 3:40 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

TINKER, SHANIKA

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002467
Booking Date: 11-23-2025 - 1:32 pm
Charges: 15-10-60 [Bench Warrant] 

13A-10-41 [Resisting Arrest]
Bond: $0.00

HARRELSON, KENITH

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002460
Booking Date: 11-22-2025 - 3:12 pm
Charges: 0-0-0 [WRIT OF ARREST FOR VIOLATION OF BOND]
Bond: $0.00

CASE,
KEVIN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002459
Booking Date: 11-22-2025 - 11:26 am
Charges: 15-22-54 [Probation Violation]
Bond: $0.00

MADDOX,
SARAH

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002456
Booking Date: 11-22-2025 - 1:59 am
Charges: 15-22-54 [Probation Violation]
Bond: $0.00
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THAMES,
REGINALD

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002455
Booking Date: 11-21-2025 - 5:32 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

COFIELD,
THOMAS

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002449
Booking Date: 11-20-2025 - 9:30 pm
Charges: 15-22-54 [Probation Violation]
Bond: $0.00

TENSLEY,
KIERRA

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002439
Booking Date: 11-20-2025 - 11:09 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426

© 2026 Escambia County Sheriff's Office
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LETT, CHARLES

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002435
Booking Date: 11-19-2025 - 11:40 am
Charges: 13A-10-40 [Bail Jumping Second Degree]
Bond: $0.00

ROBINSON-MILLS,
RAYSHAWN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002424
Booking Date: 11-18-2025 - 5:23 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

DRAKE, KENYADRICK

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002416
Booking Date: 11-17-2025 - 7:18 pm
Charges: 32-1-4 [Failing To Appear (Traffic)]
Bond: $0.00

THOMAS,
ANTONIO

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002415
Booking Date: 11-17-2025 - 7:16 pm
Charges: 32-1-4 [Failing To Appear (Traffic)] 

15-22-54 [Probation Violation]
Bond: $0.00

REED,
BRIAN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002410
Booking Date: 11-17-2025 - 10:18 am
Charges: 13A-12-204 [CONSPIRACY TO DISTRIBUTE A CONTROLED SUBSTANCE ] 

13A-7-92 [ILLEGAL DRONE OPERATIONS] 
14-11-50(d) [Prohibited Activity by Inmate - possession of cell]

Bond: $0.00

CHAIDEZ,
ISIAH

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002408
Booking Date: 11-16-2025 - 10:39 am
Charges: 13A-10-39 [Bail Jumping First Degree]
Bond: $0.00

PALMER, PATRICK

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002386
Booking Date: 11-13-2025 - 7:00 pm
Charges: 15-22-54 [Probation Violation]
Bond: $0.00
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HOPE,
AVERY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002387
Booking Date: 11-13-2025 - 7:00 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

STALLWORTH,
TYLER

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002380
Booking Date: 11-12-2025 - 1:33 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

DEMMINGS,
TYLER

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002355
Booking Date: 11-07-2025 - 3:07 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426
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LAWSON,
JUSTIN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002351
Booking Date: 11-07-2025 - 12:50 am
Charges: 13A-7-23 [Criminal Mischief Third Degree ($500 or less)] 

13A-7-4 [Criminal Trespass Third Degree] 
13A-6-242 [Assault with bodily fluids] 
13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance]

Bond: $0.00

BRYANT, CHARLES

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002348
Booking Date: 11-06-2025 - 8:07 pm
Charges: 13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking] 

13A-12-214 [Possession of Marijuana Second Degree] 
13A-12-260 [Possession of Drug Paraphernalia]

Bond: $1000000.00

BOWENS, TACOREY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002344
Booking Date: 11-06-2025 - 12:35 pm
Charges: 13A-6-132 (d) [Domestic Violence- Third Degree - Third or Subsequ]
Bond: $10000.00

CHAMBERLAIN, AMY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002342
Booking Date: 11-06-2025 - 12:33 am
Charges: 13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking] 

13A-12-211(C) [POSS OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE] 
13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 
13A-12-260 [Possession of Drug Paraphernalia] 
13A-12-213 [Possession of Marijuana First Degree]

Bond: $0.00

PORTIS, CLAUDIE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002343
Booking Date: 11-06-2025 - 12:30 am
Charges: 13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking] 

13A-12-211(C) [POSS OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE] 
13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 
13A-12-213 [Possession of Marijuana First Degree]

Bond: $0.00

WALTON, DEVON

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002338
Booking Date: 11-05-2025 - 3:31 pm
Charges: 13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking] 

13A-12-213 [Possession of Marijuana First Degree] 
14-11-50(d) [Prohibited Activity by Inmate - possession of cell] 
13A-10-36 [Promote Prison Contraband First Degree] 
13A-10-37 [Promote Prison Contraband Second Degree] 
13A-12-211 [Distribution of a Controlled Substance]

Bond: $0.00

SANDERS,
JAMARION

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002337
Booking Date: 11-05-2025 - 3:20 pm
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View Profile >>>

Charges: 13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking] 
13A-12-213 [Possession of Marijuana First Degree] 
14-11-50(d) [Prohibited Activity by Inmate - possession of cell] 
13A-10-36 [Promote Prison Contraband First Degree] 
13A-10-37 [Promote Prison Contraband Second Degree] 
13A-12-211 [Distribution of a Controlled Substance]

Bond: $0.00

JONES, AUSTIN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002336
Booking Date: 11-05-2025 - 3:04 pm
Charges: 13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking] 

13A-12-213 [Possession of Marijuana First Degree] 
14-11-50(d) [Prohibited Activity by Inmate - possession of cell] 
13A-10-36 [Promote Prison Contraband First Degree] 
13A-10-37 [Promote Prison Contraband Second Degree] 
13A-12-211 [Distribution of a Controlled Substance]

Bond: $0.00

MONROE,
TYREE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002332
Booking Date: 11-04-2025 - 4:44 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

TRAVIS, JACAN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002317
Booking Date: 10-31-2025 - 7:50 pm
Charges: 14-11-50(d) [Prohibited Activity by Inmate - possession of cell] 

13A-12-213 [Possession of Marijuana First Degree]
Bond: $0.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426
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SEARCH

SULLIVAN,
JACQUES

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002315
Booking Date: 10-31-2025 - 7:34 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

CRENSHAW, SAMUEL

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002311
Booking Date: 10-30-2025 - 9:10 pm
Charges: 13A-8-194 [Using False Identity to Obstruct Justice]
Bond: $0.00

STALLION, KOHL-LEON

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002310
Booking Date: 10-30-2025 - 4:54 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

WATSON, LEE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002304
Booking Date: 10-29-2025 - 2:44 am
Charges: 13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance]
Bond: $0.00

EMGE, RICHARD

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002293
Booking Date: 10-27-2025 - 2:43 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

HADLEY, HENRY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002292
Booking Date: 10-27-2025 - 12:23 pm
Charges: 13A-6-132 [Domestic Violence - Third Degree - Harassing Commu] 

13A-10-39 [Bail Jumping First Degree]
Bond: $0.00

JENKINS, SAMMIE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002289
Booking Date: 10-26-2025 - 11:00 pm
Charges: 15-22-54 [Probation Violation]
Bond: $0.00
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JOHNSON,
KEENAN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002281
Booking Date: 10-26-2025 - 4:11 am
Charges: 13A-8-3 [Theft of Property First Degree (Greater than $2/50]
Bond: $0.00

MCCEATH, VERNON

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002262
Booking Date: 10-23-2025 - 9:52 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

FAILS,
DONNIE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002259
Booking Date: 10-22-2025 - 5:06 pm
Charges: 13A-9-14(b) [Fraudulent Use of Credit/Debit Card] 

13A-9-14.1 [Illegal Obtaining Credit/Debit Card] 
13A-8-5 [Theft of Property 4th Degree] 
13A-10-52 [Attempting to Elude a Police Officer] 
13A-11-144(e) [Assault Second Degree on Sports Official] 
15-10-43 [Alias Writ of Arrest]

Bond: $0.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426
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BROWN, JAYLAN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002253
Booking Date: 10-21-2025 - 4:47 pm
Charges: 45-2-84.08 [REVOCATION OF BOND]
Bond: $0.00

RODGERS,
JALEN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002252
Booking Date: 10-21-2025 - 4:02 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

BLOXOM,
JONATHON

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002241
Booking Date: 10-20-2025 - 3:44 pm
Charges: 13A-10-39 [Bail Jumping First Degree]
Bond: $0.00

PATTERSON,
DALTON

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002240
Booking Date: 10-20-2025 - 3:39 pm
Charges: 13A-7-7 [Burglary Third Degree] 

13A-8-11(b) [Unlawful Breaking and Entering a Vehicle (No theft] 
13A-8-3 [Theft of Property First Degree (Greater than $2/50] 
13A-8-17 [Receiving Stolen Property First Degree (Greater th] 
13A-8-18 [Stolen Property-RSP Buying/Receiving Stolen Proper] 
13A-12-260 [Possession of Drug Paraphernalia] 
13A-10-52 [Attempting to Elude a Police Officer]

Bond: $0.00

MCNEAL, BRANDON

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002212
Booking Date: 10-16-2025 - 12:43 am
Charges: 13A-4-2 [Attempt to Commit Murder/Other Crime]
Bond: $0.00

GARLAND,
AKIM

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002196
Booking Date: 10-13-2025 - 6:00 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

BLEVINS,
DAVID

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002195
Booking Date: 10-13-2025 - 5:52 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00
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GURLEY,
DAVID

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002187
Booking Date: 10-12-2025 - 9:48 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

FRYE,
LAYTON

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002172
Booking Date: 10-10-2025 - 1:00 am
Charges: 13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 

13A-12-214 [Possession of Marijuana Second Degree] 
34-23-7 [Illegal Possession of Prescription Drugs] 
13A-12-260 [Possession of Drug Paraphernalia]

Bond: $0.00

JOHNSON,
CHRISTOPHER

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002171
Booking Date: 10-09-2025 - 6:05 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426
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Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Emergency 911

Non-Emergency   251-809-0741

INMATE ROSTER (308)

Name | Date | Current | Released

Sort Newest to Oldest | Sort Oldest to Newest

OPTIONS

Search By Name

Enter first or last name

 

Show

All

SEARCH

WISE, JOSHUA

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002167
Booking Date: 10-09-2025 - 9:09 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

HARRIS, HALEY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002166
Booking Date: 10-09-2025 - 9:04 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

NIX, LYNSEY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002164
Booking Date: 10-08-2025 - 8:00 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

MENDEZ,
MARIO

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002146
Booking Date: 10-07-2025 - 3:15 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

MILLER, DAVELY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002145
Booking Date: 10-07-2025 - 2:44 pm
Charges: 15-22-54 [Probation Violation]
Bond: $0.00

DAVIS, ANDRE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002141
Booking Date: 10-06-2025 - 5:47 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

COLEMAN, JEREMY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002129
Booking Date: 10-03-2025 - 7:20 pm
Charges: 13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 

13A-12-260 [Possession of Drug Paraphernalia]
Bond: $0.00
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JENNINGS,
SETH

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002124
Booking Date: 10-03-2025 - 10:24 am
Charges: 45-2-84.08 [REVOCATION OF BOND]
Bond: $0.00

PEARCE,
MARY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002121
Booking Date: 10-02-2025 - 5:05 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

MCNEAL, SCOTTIE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002111
Booking Date: 10-01-2025 - 1:39 am
Charges: 13A-10-39 [Bail Jumping First Degree]
Bond: $0.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426
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Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Emergency 911

Non-Emergency   251-809-0741

INMATE ROSTER (308)

Name | Date | Current | Released

Sort Newest to Oldest | Sort Oldest to Newest

OPTIONS

Search By Name

Enter first or last name

 

Show

All

SEARCH

BLACKWELL, JAMES

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002107
Booking Date: 09-30-2025 - 8:59 pm
Charges: 13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 

13A-12-260 [Possession of Drug Paraphernalia] 
13A-10-129 [Tampering with Physical Evidence]

Bond: $5000.00

HADLEY, JAMES

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002106
Booking Date: 09-30-2025 - 8:33 pm
Charges: 13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 

13A-12-260 [Possession of Drug Paraphernalia]
Bond: $0.00

HALL,
LARRY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002096
Booking Date: 09-29-2025 - 4:10 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

CREAMER,
JOSEPH

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002083
Booking Date: 09-28-2025 - 4:10 pm
Charges: 13A-7-3 [Criminal Trespass Second Degree] 

13A-8-5 [Theft of Property 4th Degree]
Bond: $0.00

BASKIN, HALEIGH

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002076
Booking Date: 09-27-2025 - 7:00 pm
Charges: 13A-12-203 [Attempt to Commit a Controlled Substance Crime] 

13A-12-213 [Possession of Marijuana First Degree] 
13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 
14-11-50(d) [Prohibited Activity by Inmate - possession of cell]

Bond: $100000.00

FITZPATRICK,
JERMAIN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002075
Booking Date: 09-27-2025 - 5:50 pm
Charges: 13A-12-203 [Attempt to Commit a Controlled Substance Crime] 

13A-12-213 [Possession of Marijuana First Degree] 
13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 
14-11-50(d) [Prohibited Activity by Inmate - possession of cell]

Bond: $0.00

HASLAM, NAZAREE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002074
Booking Date: 09-27-2025 - 5:45 pm
Charges: 13A-12-203 [Attempt to Commit a Controlled Substance Crime] 

13A-12-213 [Possession of Marijuana First Degree] 
13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 
14-11-50(d) [Prohibited Activity by Inmate - possession of cell] 
13A-8-194 [Using False Identity to Obstruct Justice] 
13A-10-39 [Bail Jumping First Degree]

Bond: $0.00
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ENGLISH,
ANTHONY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002065
Booking Date: 09-26-2025 - 7:48 pm
Charges: 13A-6-131 (a) [Domestic Violence - Second Degree - Criminal Misch] 

13A-6-24 [Reckless Endangerment] 
15-22-54 [Probation Violation]

Bond: $0.00

SHANKS, MATTHEW

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002063
Booking Date: 09-26-2025 - 5:29 pm
Charges: 13A-10-39 [Bail Jumping First Degree]
Bond: $0.00

JOINER,
DAKOTA

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002050
Booking Date: 09-25-2025 - 12:41 pm
Charges: 13A-10-39 [Bail Jumping First Degree]
Bond: $0.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426
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Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Emergency 911

Non-Emergency   251-809-0741

INMATE ROSTER (308)

Name | Date | Current | Released

Sort Newest to Oldest | Sort Oldest to Newest

OPTIONS

Search By Name

Enter first or last name

 

Show

All

SEARCH

BOYD, CHARLES

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002046
Booking Date: 09-25-2025 - 8:53 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

MCCRANEY,
LARRY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002039
Booking Date: 09-24-2025 - 7:07 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

HADLEY,
WILLIE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002032
Booking Date: 09-23-2025 - 7:53 pm
Charges: 15-22-54 [Probation Violation] 

13A-8-9 [Theft of Lost Property 4th Degree] 
13A-10-31 [Escape First Degree]

Bond: $0.00

MORELAND, BRUCE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002030
Booking Date: 09-23-2025 - 6:01 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

GARRICK,
CHRISTOPHER

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002013
Booking Date: 09-22-2025 - 2:46 pm
Charges: 13A-10-40 [Bail Jumping Second Degree] 

15-22-54 [Probation Violation]
Bond: $0.00

LEONARD,
JAUVON

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002009
Booking Date: 09-22-2025 - 7:55 am
Charges: 13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking] 

13A-12-203 [Attempt to Commit a Controlled Substance Crime] 
14-11-50(d) [Prohibited Activity by Inmate - possession of cell] 
13A-10-36 [Promote Prison Contraband First Degree] 
13A-12-213 [Possession of Marijuana First Degree]

Bond: $1000000.00

JORDAN,
JESSE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002006
Booking Date: 09-21-2025 - 4:00 pm
Charges: 13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking] 

13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 
13A-12-260 [Possession of Drug Paraphernalia]

Bond: $1000000.00
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BLACK,
AMANDA

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001998
Booking Date: 09-19-2025 - 7:46 pm
Charges: 13A-6-132 [Domestic Violence Third Degree] 

13A-10-40 [Bail Jumping Second Degree]
Bond: $0.00

SALTER, TRAVIS

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001989
Booking Date: 09-18-2025 - 11:14 pm
Charges: 13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 

13A-12-260 [Possession of Drug Paraphernalia] 
13A-10-129 [Tampering with Physical Evidence] 
13A-7-4 [Criminal Trespass Third Degree] 
13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance]

Bond: $10000.00

MURPHY, DEANTHONY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001986
Booking Date: 09-18-2025 - 7:18 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact
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316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426
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Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Emergency 911

Non-Emergency   251-809-0741

INMATE ROSTER (308)

Name | Date | Current | Released

Sort Newest to Oldest | Sort Oldest to Newest

OPTIONS
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Enter first or last name

 

Show

All

SEARCH

MCNEAL,
CHRISTOPHER

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001985
Booking Date: 09-18-2025 - 4:47 pm
Charges: 15-22-54 [Probation Violation]
Bond: $0.00

JONES,
ANTONIO

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001977
Booking Date: 09-16-2025 - 5:11 pm
Charges: 15-22-54 [Probation Violation]
Bond: $0.00

MALLORY, PETER

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002156
Booking Date: 09-16-2025 - 11:28 am
Charges: 0-0-0 [WRIT OF ARREST FOR VIOLATION OF BOND]
Bond: $0.00

HUNT,
KENDALL

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001943
Booking Date: 09-12-2025 - 12:27 am
Charges: 13A-10-39 [Bail Jumping First Degree]
Bond: $0.00

DAVIS, BRAD

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001937
Booking Date: 09-11-2025 - 3:53 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

LOTT-MINIX,
KAYLA

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001935
Booking Date: 09-11-2025 - 8:20 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

BETHEA,
EMANUEL

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001904
Booking Date: 09-05-2025 - 4:51 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00
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LINAM, ETHAN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001900
Booking Date: 09-05-2025 - 4:27 pm
Charges: 15-22-54 [Probation Violation]
Bond: $0.00

DAVIS,
ALPHONSE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001881
Booking Date: 09-04-2025 - 12:30 am
Charges: 15-22-54 [Probation Violation]
Bond: $0.00

EASTERLING,
ANDREW

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001843
Booking Date: 08-30-2025 - 7:47 pm
Charges: 15-10-60 [Bench Warrant]
Bond: $0.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426

© 2026 Escambia County Sheriff's Office
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Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Emergency 911

Non-Emergency   251-809-0741

INMATE ROSTER (308)

Name | Date | Current | Released

Sort Newest to Oldest | Sort Oldest to Newest

OPTIONS

Search By Name

Enter first or last name

 

Show

All

SEARCH

COX, BRENT

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001797
Booking Date: 08-21-2025 - 6:18 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

MALLARD, DENZEL

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001778
Booking Date: 08-19-2025 - 1:37 pm
Charges: 13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 

13A-12-211 [Distribution of a Controlled Substance]
Bond: $0.00

FORD,
QWATRELL

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001777
Booking Date: 08-19-2025 - 7:54 am
Charges: 13A-10-39 [Bail Jumping First Degree] 

13A-6-132 [Domestic Violence-3rd Degree] 
13A-6-23 [Menacing] 
13A-6-41 [Unlawful Imprisonment First Degree]

Bond: $0.00

JACKSON, MATTHEW

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001773
Booking Date: 08-17-2025 - 10:14 pm
Charges: 13A-6-132 [Domestic Violence Third Degree] 

13A-10-52 [Attempting to Elude a Police Officer] 
13A-10-41 [Resisting Arrest]

Bond: $0.00

GULLEY, DETORE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001753
Booking Date: 08-15-2025 - 12:03 pm
Charges: 15-22-54 [Probation Violation] 

13A-12-213 [Possession of Marijuana First Degree]
Bond: $0.00

FUENTES-RUIZ,
ERLIN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001751
Booking Date: 08-14-2025 - 6:00 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

ALLEN-WHITE, JARAVIEN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001741
Booking Date: 08-13-2025 - 6:39 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00
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BROWN,
SERGIO

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001685
Booking Date: 08-07-2025 - 10:39 pm
Charges: 13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking] 

13A-11-10 [Public Intoxication]
Bond: $500000.00

MCCULLOUGH, TYDREKCAS

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001658
Booking Date: 08-02-2025 - 8:05 pm
Charges: 14-11-50(d) [Prohibited Activity by Inmate - possession of cell] 

13A-12-211 [Distribution of a Controlled Substance] 
13A-12-211 [Distribution of a Controlled Substance] 
13A-12-211 [Distribution of a Controlled Substance] 
13A-12-211 [Distribution of a Controlled Substance] 
13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking] 
13A-10-36 [Promote Prison Contraband First Degree] 
13A-10-37 [Promote Prison Contraband Second Degree] 
13A-12-213 [Possession of Marijuana First Degree]

Bond: $0.00

BROWN,
TYLEE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001645
Booking Date: 07-31-2025 - 4:04 pm
Charges: 15-10-43 [Alias Writ of Arrest] 

13A-4-2 [Attempt to Commit Murder/Other Crime] 
13A-11-61(b) [Discharging Firearm into occupied dwelling]

Bond: $500000.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426

© 2026 Escambia County Sheriff's Office

Site Map  |  Accessibility  |  Translate  |  Map
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Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Emergency 911

Non-Emergency   251-809-0741

INMATE ROSTER (308)

Name | Date | Current | Released

Sort Newest to Oldest | Sort Oldest to Newest

OPTIONS

Search By Name

Enter first or last name

 

Show

All

SEARCH

COMALANDER,
CODY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001601
Booking Date: 07-24-2025 - 6:42 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

GREEN,
GENTELL

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001600
Booking Date: 07-24-2025 - 1:42 pm
Charges: 13A-12-211(C) [POSS OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE] 

13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 
13A-12-260 [Possession of Drug Paraphernalia] 
13A-10-52 [Attempting to Elude a Police Officer] 
15-13-26 [REVOCATION OF BOND]

Bond: $0.00

WALKER, CHARLES

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001542
Booking Date: 07-16-2025 - 2:35 pm
Charges: 0-0-0 [WRIT OF ARREST FOR VIOLATION OF BOND]
Bond: $0.00

DAVIS,
ERIC

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001513
Booking Date: 07-13-2025 - 5:32 am
Charges: 13A-12-203 [Attempt to Commit a Controlled Substance Crime] 

13A-12-213 [Possession of Marijuana First Degree] 
14-11-50(d) [Prohibited Activity by Inmate - possession of cell]

Bond: $0.00

ODOM,
ERIC

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001482
Booking Date: 07-09-2025 - 5:30 pm
Charges: 13A-10-39 [Bail Jumping First Degree]
Bond: $0.00

BAGWELL, JAMES

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001465
Booking Date: 07-07-2025 - 2:50 pm
Charges: 15-22-54 [Probation Violation]
Bond: $0.00

HAWKES, CHARLES

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001464
Booking Date: 07-07-2025 - 2:36 pm
Charges: 13A-6-69.1 [Sexual abuse of a child less than 12 years old]
Bond: $0.00
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GRANDISON, PHILLIP

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001407
Booking Date: 07-02-2025 - 5:24 am
Charges: 13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 

13A-11-10 [Public Intoxication] 
13A-12-214 [Possession of Marijuana Second Degree]

Bond: $0.00

GIBBS,
REGINALD

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001397
Booking Date: 06-29-2025 - 1:24 pm
Charges: 13A-10-39 [Bail Jumping First Degree]
Bond: $0.00

SQUAIRE,
KEITH

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001358
Booking Date: 06-25-2025 - 2:04 pm
Charges: 13A-12-211 [Distribution of a Controlled Substance] 

13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 
13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 
13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 
13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 
13A-12-214 [Possession of Marijuana Second Degree] 
13A-12-260 [Possession of Drug Paraphernalia]

Bond: $0.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:
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Brewton, AL 36426
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GRADELESS, JOSHUA

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001298
Booking Date: 06-15-2025 - 6:31 pm
Charges: 13A-6-131 (a) [Domestic Violence - Second Degree - Criminal Misch] 

13A-6-193 [Elder Abuse and Neglect] 
13A-6-132 [Domestic Violence Third Degree]

Bond: $0.00

OLIVER, ROBERT

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001296
Booking Date: 06-15-2025 - 10:33 am
Charges: 13A-12-213 [Possession of Marijuana First Degree] 

13A-12-203 [Attempt to Commit a Controlled Substance Crime] 
13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking] 
14-11-50(d) [Prohibited Activity by Inmate - possession of cell]

Bond: $0.00

MICKLES,
SHERMAN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001295
Booking Date: 06-15-2025 - 10:07 am
Charges: 13A-12-213 [Possession of Marijuana First Degree] 

13A-12-203 [Attempt to Commit a Controlled Substance Crime] 
13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking] 
14-11-50(d) [Prohibited Activity by Inmate - possession of cell]

Bond: $0.00

FORNEY, EDRIC

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001287
Booking Date: 06-13-2025 - 12:40 pm
Charges: 13A-10-31 [Escape First Degree] 

15-22-54 [Probation Violation] 
13A-10-39 [Bail Jumping First Degree]

Bond: $0.00

BALLI, DOMINICK

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001282
Booking Date: 06-13-2025 - 12:32 am
Charges: 13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking]
Bond: $1000000.00

GODBE, JAMES

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001281
Booking Date: 06-13-2025 - 12:13 am
Charges: 13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking]
Bond: $0.00

BYRD, GLEN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001269
Booking Date: 06-10-2025 - 1:26 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00
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MOORE, LE'MAREYOUN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001245
Booking Date: 06-06-2025 - 10:52 pm
Charges: 13A-4-2 [Attempt to Commit Murder/Other Crime] 

13A-11-61.1(c) [Discharging firearm into an unoccupied school bus ] 
13A-11-61(b) [Discharging Firearm into occupied dwelling]

Bond: $0.00

STAUCH,
JOSEPH

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001226
Booking Date: 06-04-2025 - 6:00 pm
Charges: 13A-8-17 [Receiving Stolen Property First Degree (Greater th] 

45-2-84.08 [REVOCATION OF BOND]
Bond: $0.00

BILLINGSLEY, TOBIAS

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001163
Booking Date: 05-28-2025 - 4:09 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426
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JOHNSON, JOSHUA

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001150
Booking Date: 05-25-2025 - 1:14 pm
Charges: 13A-10-15 [Terrorist Threat] 

13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 
13A-6-22 [Assault Third Degree]

Bond: $0.00

CLARK,
TERRY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001142
Booking Date: 05-24-2025 - 5:38 pm
Charges: 13A-4-2 [Attempt to Commit Murder/Other Crime] 

13A-11-61(b) [Discharging Firearm into occupied dwelling]
Bond: $0.00

JOHNSON, JAMES

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001135
Booking Date: 05-23-2025 - 9:00 am
Charges: 13A-4-2 [Attempt to Commit Murder/Other Crime] 

13A-10-52(c) [Attempting to Elude a Police Officer]
Bond: $0.00

MERO-ANCHUNDIA,
DENNY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001127
Booking Date: 05-22-2025 - 10:22 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

WILLIAMSON, JAMES

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001102
Booking Date: 05-19-2025 - 3:05 pm
Charges: 13A-11-8(a)(1) [Harassment]
Bond: $0.00

ISAAC, RONALD

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001054
Booking Date: 05-10-2025 - 8:22 pm
Charges: 13A-8-17 [Receiving Stolen Property First Degree (Greater th] 

28-11-13 [Minor in Possession/Transport of Tobacco/Nicotine] 
13A-10-52 [Attempting to Elude a Police Officer] 
13A-8-3 [Theft of Property First Degree (Greater than $2/50] 
13A-8-11(b) [Unlawful Breaking and Entering a Vehicle (No theft] 
13A-7-8 [Possession Of Burglary Tools] 
13A-8-3 [Theft of Property 1st Degree]

Bond: $0.00

WEBB, JAYLEN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001048
Booking Date: 05-09-2025 - 2:25 am
Charges: 13A-4-2 [Attempt to Commit Murder/Other Crime] 

13A-11-61(b) [Discharging Firearm into occupied dwelling] 
13A-11-61(c) [Discharging firearm into an unoccupied dwelling]

Bond: $0.00
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ALONZO,
DAVID

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001039
Booking Date: 05-08-2025 - 11:03 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

MERO-VERA,
RUBEN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001038
Booking Date: 05-08-2025 - 10:50 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

GABRIEL-ZAMORANO,
DAVID

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001035
Booking Date: 05-08-2025 - 10:44 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426

© 2026 Escambia County Sheriff's Office

Site Map  |  Accessibility  |  Translate  |  Map
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JOYA-CRUZ, GABRIEL

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN001033
Booking Date: 05-08-2025 - 10:36 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

MCNEIL, JONATHAN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000998
Booking Date: 05-03-2025 - 5:50 pm
Charges: 13A-7-22 [Criminal Mischief Second Degree (Greater than $500] 

13A-6-242 [Assault with bodily fluids] 
13A-6-22 [Assault Third Degree]

Bond: $0.00

EDWARDS, DONAL

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000995
Booking Date: 05-03-2025 - 8:11 am
Charges: 13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 

13A-12-260 [Possession of Drug Paraphernalia] 
13A-12-214 [Possession of Marijuana Second Degree]

Bond: $0.00

STEWART, JAMES

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000906
Booking Date: 04-24-2025 - 10:13 am
Charges: 13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking] 

13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance]
Bond: $1000000.00

RAY, BENNY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000904
Booking Date: 04-24-2025 - 10:10 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

MERO CASTRO,
WILSON

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000901
Booking Date: 04-24-2025 - 10:03 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

WALLACE, COREY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000841
Booking Date: 04-16-2025 - 6:04 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00
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RAY, TIMOTHY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000807
Booking Date: 04-11-2025 - 2:51 pm
Charges: 30-5-9 [Violation of a Protection Order]
Bond: $0.00

PAYNE,
DAVID

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000798
Booking Date: 04-10-2025 - 6:06 pm
Charges: 13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 

13A-12-214 [Possession of Marijuana Second Degree] 
15-10-60 [Bench Warrant]

Bond: $0.00

ALMUNTASER, HAIDAR

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000791
Booking Date: 04-09-2025 - 5:02 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00
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Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 
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Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:
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316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426
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Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Emergency 911

Non-Emergency   251-809-0741

INMATE ROSTER (308)

Name | Date | Current | Released

Sort Newest to Oldest | Sort Oldest to Newest

OPTIONS

Search By Name

Enter first or last name

 

Show

All

SEARCH

WORTHY,
ANDREW

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000760
Booking Date: 04-04-2025 - 9:47 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

MULLALLY,
DAVID

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000757
Booking Date: 04-04-2025 - 4:45 pm
Charges: 13A-6-132 [Domestic Violence-3rd Degree] 

13A-12-200.5(1) [Distributing Pornography to Minors] 
13A-6-62 [Rape Second Degree] 
13A-6-69.1 [Sexual abuse of a child less than 12 years old] 
13A-12-197 [Production of Pornography With Minors] 
13A-12-192 (b) [Possession of Child Pornography] 
15-13-26 [REVOCATION OF BOND]

Bond: $0.00

GAINES,
JOSEPHINE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000745
Booking Date: 04-03-2025 - 3:49 pm
Charges: 15-22-54 [Probation Violation]
Bond: $0.00

MADDOX, JOHN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN002210
Booking Date: 04-03-2025 - 2:15 pm
Charges: 13A-10-39 [Bail Jumping First Degree] 

13A-10-40 [Bail Jumping Second Degree]
Bond: $0.00

COBB, FREDRICK

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000693
Booking Date: 03-26-2025 - 5:10 pm
Charges: 13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking] 

14-11-50(d) [Prohibited Activity by Inmate - possession of cell] 
13A-12-203 [Attempt to Commit a Controlled Substance Crime] 
13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance]

Bond: $0.00

MALONE,
ADAM

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000691
Booking Date: 03-26-2025 - 4:55 pm
Charges: 13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking] 

13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking] 
13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking] 
13A-12-203 [Attempt to Commit a Controlled Substance Crime] 
14-11-50(d) [Prohibited Activity by Inmate - possession of cell] 
13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance]

Bond: $0.00

KELLEY,
AUDREY

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000688
Booking Date: 03-26-2025 - 3:35 pm
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View Profile >>>

Charges: 13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking] 
13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking] 
13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking] 
14-11-50(d) [Prohibited Activity by Inmate - possession of cell] 
13A-12-203 [Attempt to Commit a Controlled Substance Crime] 
13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance] 
13A-12-212 [Possession of a Controlled Substance]

Bond: $0.00

HALL,
ANTONIO

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000672
Booking Date: 03-25-2025 - 3:25 pm
Charges: 13A-8-3 [Theft of Property First Degree (Greater than $2/50] 

13A-6-132 [Domestic Violence Third Degree]
Bond: $0.00

ALEXANDER,
DONALD

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000624
Booking Date: 03-19-2025 - 2:28 am
Charges: 13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking] 

13A-11-72(a) [Possession of a Pistol by a Violent Felon] 
13A-12-260 [Possession of Drug Paraphernalia] 
13A-10-52(c) [Attempting to Elude a Police Officer]

Bond: $1000000.00

BOLDEN, JADIAMOND

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000610
Booking Date: 03-16-2025 - 1:15 pm
Charges: 13A-12-231 [Drug Trafficking] 

13A-12-211 [Distribution of a Controlled Substance] 
13A-12-213 [Possession of Marijuana First Degree] 
13A-10-37 [Promote Prison Contraband Second Degree]

Bond: $300000.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426

© 2026 Escambia County Sheriff's Office
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Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Emergency 911

Non-Emergency   251-809-0741

INMATE ROSTER (308)

Name | Date | Current | Released

Sort Newest to Oldest | Sort Oldest to Newest

OPTIONS

Search By Name

Enter first or last name

 

Show

All

SEARCH

BALON,
DIEGO

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000571
Booking Date: 03-13-2025 - 9:56 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

MORRIS, DANIELLE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000570
Booking Date: 03-13-2025 - 9:52 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

SOPSON, TRAVIS

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000564
Booking Date: 03-12-2025 - 5:05 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

BETTS, BENNY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000558
Booking Date: 03-12-2025 - 11:02 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

LEWIS, MAURICE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000514
Booking Date: 03-05-2025 - 7:26 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

ROLLINS, RODERICK

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000458
Booking Date: 02-27-2025 - 3:54 pm
Charges: 13A-7-4 [Criminal Trespass Third Degree] 

13A-12-260 [Possession of Drug Paraphernalia]
Bond: $0.00

TOPIN,
REGINALD

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000453
Booking Date: 02-27-2025 - 10:33 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00
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KEMP, ANOTIONE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000439
Booking Date: 02-25-2025 - 10:11 pm
Charges: 15-22-54 [Probation Violation] 

13A-10-36 [Promote Prison Contraband First Degree] 
13A-10-31 [Escape First Degree]

Bond: $0.00

YORK, BRAYVUAN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000391
Booking Date: 02-18-2025 - 10:10 am
Charges: 13A-4-2 [Attempt to Commit Murder/Other Crime] 

13A-11-61(b) [Discharging Firearm into occupied dwelling] 
45-2-84.08 [REVOCATION OF BOND]

Bond: $0.00

WOOTEN, CEDRIC

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000384
Booking Date: 02-17-2025 - 12:20 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426

© 2026 Escambia County Sheriff's Office
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Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Emergency 911

Non-Emergency   251-809-0741

INMATE ROSTER (308)

Name | Date | Current | Released

Sort Newest to Oldest | Sort Oldest to Newest

OPTIONS

Search By Name

Enter first or last name

 

Show

All

SEARCH

TAFOLLA,
GAMADIEL

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000354
Booking Date: 02-13-2025 - 11:57 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

MURPHY,
DAVID

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000332
Booking Date: 02-12-2025 - 4:14 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

SMITH,
JERMAINE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000313
Booking Date: 02-10-2025 - 9:13 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

COBB, J'KWON

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000214
Booking Date: 01-31-2025 - 12:25 pm
Charges: 13A-11-61 [DISCHARGE FIREARM-BLDNG/TRAIN] 

13A-6-24 [RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT]
Bond: $0.00

MARTIN,
JALEN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000186
Booking Date: 01-29-2025 - 1:53 pm
Charges: 13A-4-2 [ATTEMPT ASSAULT I] 

13A-11-61 [DISCHARGE FIREARM-BLDNG/TRAIN]
Bond: $0.00

DEPEW,
MICHAEL

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000102
Booking Date: 01-15-2025 - 12:52 pm
Charges: 13A-12-231 [DRUG TRAFFICKING] 

13A-12-260 [DRUG PARAPHERNALIA]
Bond: $0.00

TERRANCE,
JARED

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000096
Booking Date: 01-14-2025 - 6:02 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00
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HARRIS, SAMUEL

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO25JBN000092
Booking Date: 01-14-2025 - 4:10 pm
Charges: 13A-6-21 [ASSAULT 2ND] 

13A-10-5.1 [DISARMING A LAW ENFORCE. / CORR. OFFICER]
Bond: $0.00

EVANS, HAILEY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN002767
Booking Date: 12-24-2024 - 2:32 pm
Charges: 13A-6-132 [DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 3RD]
Bond: $0.00

BEAN,
DERRICK

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN002765
Booking Date: 12-24-2024 - 10:46 am
Charges: 14-11-50 [INMATE POSSESS CELLPHONE] 

13A-12-213 [POSS OF MARIJUANA 1ST] 
13A-12-212 [POSS. OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE] 
13A-12-212 [POSS. OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE] 
13A-12-203 [ATTEMPT TO COMMIT CONT SUB. CRIME] 
13A-12-212 [POSS. OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE] 
13A-10-37 [PROMOTE PRISON CONTRIBAND 2ND] 
13A-12-211(c) [UNLAWFUL POSS W/ INTE]

Bond: $50000.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426
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tel:+12518092154
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DAVIS,
KEITH

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN002763
Booking Date: 12-24-2024 - 10:36 am
Charges: 14-11-50 [INMATE POSSESS CELLPHONE] 

13A-12-213 [POSS OF MARIJUANA 1ST] 
13A-12-212 [POSS. OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE] 
13A-12-212 [POSS. OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE] 
13A-12-203 [ATTEMPT TO COMMIT CONT SUB. CRIME] 
13A-12-211(c) [UNLAWFUL POSS W/ INTE]

Bond: $0.00

MONTGOMERY,
ANTHONY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN002698
Booking Date: 12-16-2024 - 4:05 pm
Charges: 13A-6-90.1 [STALKING II] 

13A-6-66 [SEXUAL ABUSE 1ST]
Bond: $0.00

LEWIS, CLIFFORD

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN002677
Booking Date: 12-13-2024 - 2:23 am
Charges: 13A-12-231 [DRUG TRAFFICKING] 

13A-12-211(c) [UNLAWFUL POSS W/ INTE] 
13A-12-260 [DRUG PARAPHERNALIA] 
32-5A-191(a)(3) [DUI (CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES)]

Bond: $0.00

EVERETT, WILLIAM

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN002586
Booking Date: 12-03-2024 - 8:01 am
Charges: 13A-6-61 [RAPE 1ST] 

13A-6-43 [KIDNAPPING 1ST]
Bond: $0.00

HUMPHREY, BENNIE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN002703
Booking Date: 11-25-2024 - 1:53 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

TONILLA,
MIGUEL

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN002519
Booking Date: 11-21-2024 - 10:04 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

COLEMAN, JOHNATHAN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN002515
Booking Date: 11-21-2024 - 10:04 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/
tel:911
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/contact
tel:+12518090741
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?orderby=1&char=a
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?released=1
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?sort=1
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=260&grp=10
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=260&grp=250
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=260&grp=230
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=260&grp=240
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=260&grp=250
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=260&grp=270
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=260&grp=280
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=260&grp=290
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=260&grp=270
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=260&grp=310
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO24JBN002763
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO24JBN002698
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO24JBN002677
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO24JBN002586
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO24JBN002703
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO24JBN002519
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO24JBN002515
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COOPER, KELVIN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN002293
Booking Date: 10-24-2024 - 1:45 am
Charges: 13A-12-231 [DRUG TRAFFICKING] 

13A-12-214 [POSS OF MARIJUANA 2ND] 
13A-12-260 [DRUG PARAPHERNALIA]

Bond: $0.00

ANDERSON, CEDRICK

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN002103
Booking Date: 10-02-2024 - 3:11 pm
Charges: 13A-6-21 [ASSAULT 2ND]
Bond: $25000.00

WILLIAMS,
EDWARD

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN002075
Booking Date: 09-30-2024 - 3:44 pm
Charges: 13A-4-2 [ATTEMPT MURDER]
Bond: $0.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426

© 2026 Escambia County Sheriff's Office

Site Map  |  Accessibility  |  Translate  |  Map
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https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=260&grp=250
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=260&grp=270
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=260&grp=280
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=260&grp=290
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=260&grp=270
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=260&grp=310
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/
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tel:911
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tel:+12513684779
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GUARDIOLA,
JESUS

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN002047
Booking Date: 09-26-2024 - 7:28 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

MARTINEZ, EDUARDO

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN001945
Booking Date: 09-13-2024 - 1:33 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

JAMES, DESMON

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN001894
Booking Date: 09-05-2024 - 3:30 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

LUTIN,
DEMETRIUS

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN001895
Booking Date: 09-05-2024 - 3:30 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

SIMMONS,
ARTHUR

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN001803
Booking Date: 08-26-2024 - 6:41 am
Charges: 13A-6-62 [RAPE 2ND DEGREE ] 

13A-6-67 [SEXUAL ABUSE 2ND]
Bond: $0.00

HAYNES, RAHEEM

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN001801
Booking Date: 08-25-2024 - 8:43 am
Charges: 13A-12-203 [ATTEMPT TO COMMIT CONT SUB. CRIME] 

13A-12-231 [DRUG TRAFFICKING] 
13A-10-36 [PROMOTE PRISON CONTRIBAND 1ST] 
14-11-50 [INMATE POSSESS CELLPHONE] 
13A-12-213 [POSS OF MARIJUANA 1ST]

Bond: $0.00

LANGHAM, RONNIE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN001768
Booking Date: 08-20-2024 - 5:22 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/
tel:911
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/contact
tel:+12518090741
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?orderby=1&char=a
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?released=1
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?sort=1
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=270&grp=10
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=270&grp=260
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=270&grp=240
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=270&grp=250
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=270&grp=260
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=270&grp=280
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=270&grp=290
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=270&grp=300
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=270&grp=280
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=270&grp=310
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO24JBN002047
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO24JBN001945
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO24JBN001894
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO24JBN001895
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO24JBN001803
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO24JBN001801
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO24JBN001768
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AGUILAR,
ERIC

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN001724
Booking Date: 08-15-2024 - 8:34 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

CLARKE, JOHN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN001723
Booking Date: 08-15-2024 - 8:29 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

DAW,
EDDIE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN001677
Booking Date: 08-09-2024 - 8:52 pm
Charges: 13A-12-203 [ATTEMPT TO COMMIT CONT SUB. CRIME] 

13A-12-231 [DRUG TRAFFICKING] 
14-11-50 [INMATE POSSESS CELLPHONE]

Bond: $0.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426

© 2026 Escambia County Sheriff's Office

Site Map  |  Accessibility  |  Translate  |  Map
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https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=270&grp=260
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=270&grp=280
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=270&grp=290
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=270&grp=300
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=270&grp=280
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=270&grp=310
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/crime-tip
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https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/crime-tip
tel:911
tel:+12518090741
tel:+12513684779
tel:+12518090741
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/contact
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/contact
https://goo.gl/maps/ZJgQXdwqcNAotipz6
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/copycred
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/site-map
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/copycred#accessibility
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LOVELACE,
MARIO

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN001647
Booking Date: 08-05-2024 - 12:33 am
Charges: 13A-12-212 [POSS. OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE] 

13A-10-52 [ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE]
Bond: $0.00

GARNER,
SHAWN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN001548
Booking Date: 07-23-2024 - 3:50 pm
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

DUCKWORTH,
JUSTIN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN001425
Booking Date: 07-05-2024 - 12:45 pm
Charges: 13A-10-36 [PROMOTE PRISON CONTRIBAND 1ST] 

13A-12-203 [ATTEMPT TO COMMIT CONT SUB. CRIME] 
13A-12-213 [POSS OF MARIJUANA 1ST] 
13A-11-72 [CERTAIN PERSONS FORB TO POSS FIREARM] 
13A-8-18 [RECEIVING STOLEN PROP. 2ND] 
14-11-50 [INMATE POSSESS CELLPHONE]

Bond: $0.00

MAYNARD, SUMMER

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN001331
Booking Date: 06-23-2024 - 7:09 am
Charges: 13A-12-231(12) [TRAFFICKING/CONTR SUBST] 

13A-12-260 [DRUG PARAPHERNALIA] 
13A-12-212 [POSS. OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE]

Bond: $0.00

WEAVER,
MICHAEL

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN001143
Booking Date: 06-02-2024 - 1:21 am
Charges: 13A-10-52 [ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE] 

13A-8-18 [RECEIVING STOLEN PROP. 2ND] 
32-6-1(a) [NO DRIVERS LICENSE] 
32-7A-16 [FAIL TO PROVIDE PROOF OF INSURANCE] 
32-6-51 [NO / PLAINLY VISIB TAG]

Bond: $0.00

SMITH, TROY

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN001097
Booking Date: 05-28-2024 - 10:26 am
Charges: 15-22-54 [PROBATION VIOLATION]
Bond: $0.00

WILLIAMS,
DERRICK

Booking #: ECSO24JBN000931
Booking Date: 05-03-2024 - 1:16 pm

https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/
tel:911
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/contact
tel:+12518090741
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?orderby=1&char=a
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?released=1
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?sort=1
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=280&grp=10
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=280&grp=270
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=280&grp=250
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=280&grp=260
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=280&grp=270
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=280&grp=290
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=280&grp=300
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=280&grp=310
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=280&grp=290
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=280&grp=310
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO24JBN001647
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO24JBN001548
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO24JBN001425
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO24JBN001331
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO24JBN001143
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO24JBN001097
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View Profile >>>

Charges: 13A-12-231 [DRUG TRAFFICKING] 
13A-12-213 [POSS OF MARIJUANA 1ST] 
13A-11-72 [CERTAIN PERSONS FORB TO POSS FIREARM] 
13A-12-260 [DRUG PARAPHERNALIA]

Bond: $0.00

PAYNE, CORNEISE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN000849
Booking Date: 04-24-2024 - 2:23 pm
Charges: 13A-12-212 [POSS. OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE] 

13A-6-22 [ASSAULT 3RD]
Bond: $0.00

BUFFORD,
RJAMON

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN000837
Booking Date: 04-23-2024 - 2:41 am
Charges: 13A-12-231 [DRUG TRAFFICKING] 

13A-12-211(c) [UNLAWFUL POSS W/ INTE] 
13A-12-260 [DRUG PARAPHERNALIA] 
45-2-84.08 [REVOCATION OF BOND]

Bond: $750000.00

LEGGETT, MARK

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN000809
Booking Date: 04-18-2024 - 4:06 pm
Charges: 13A-6-61 [RAPE 1ST DEGREE] 

13A-6-63(a)(2) [SODOMY 1ST DEGREE] 
13A-6-69.1 [SEXUAL ABUSE OF CHILD UNDER 12]

Bond: $0.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426

© 2026 Escambia County Sheriff's Office

Site Map  |  Accessibility  |  Translate  |  Map
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FINNEY,
ISAIAH

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN000806
Booking Date: 04-18-2024 - 12:27 pm
Charges: 13A-10-52 [ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE] 

13A-12-214 [POSS OF MARIJUANA 2ND] 
13A-10-39 [FTA / BAIL JUMPING 1ST] 
13A-11-61 [DISCHARGE FIREARM-BLDNG/TRAIN] 
13A-11-72(a) [PISTOL POSS, VIOLENT FELON] 
15-22-54 [PROBATION VIOLATION]

Bond: $0.00

KIRKLAND,
SHAELUNDA

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN000672
Booking Date: 04-01-2024 - 4:30 pm
Charges: 15-22-54 [PROBATION VIOLATION] 

13A-10-31 [ESCAPE 1ST]
Bond: $0.00

LARKIN,
JOSEPH

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN000560
Booking Date: 03-16-2024 - 2:57 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00

FINKLEA, KREZMENSKI

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN000481
Booking Date: 03-05-2024 - 4:50 pm
Charges: 13A-8-11(a)(4) [UNAUTH. USE OF A VEHICLE FORCE] 

13A-6-44 [KIDNAPPING 2ND] 
13A-6-24 [RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT] 
13A-6-41 [UNLAWFUL IMPRISONMENT 1ST] 
13A-10-37 [PROMOTE PRISON CONTRIBAND 2ND]

Bond: $0.00

CALHOUN,
TYREKE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN000416
Booking Date: 02-29-2024 - 1:43 am
Charges: 13A-6-2(a)(3) [MURDER] 

13A-8-41 [ROBBERY 1ST]
Bond: $0.00

CREWELL, KWAME

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN000338
Booking Date: 02-15-2024 - 12:20 pm
Charges: 13A-6-132 [DV 3RD ASSAULT]
Bond: $0.00

GUERRERO,
RAMIRO

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN000336
Booking Date: 02-15-2024 - 9:58 am
Charges:
Bond: $0.00
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HOVANCE, JOHN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN000277
Booking Date: 02-09-2024 - 3:00 am
Charges: 13A-12-212 [POSS. OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE] 

13A-12-212 [POSS. OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE] 
13A-12-260 [DRUG PARAPHERNALIA] 
13A-8-194(a) [OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE USING A FALSE IDENTITY] 
13A-8-17 [RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY 1ST] 
13A-9-2 [FORGERY 1ST]

Bond: $0.00

MONTGOMERY,
TAVORIS

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO24JBN000131
Booking Date: 01-17-2024 - 10:16 am
Charges: 13A-12-213 [POSS OF MARIJUANA 1ST] 

13A-12-231 [DRUG TRAFFICKING] 
13A-12-212 [POSS. OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE] 
13A-12-260 [DRUG PARAPHERNALIA] 
13A-12-203 [ATTEMPT TO COMMIT CONT SUB. CRIME]

Bond: $0.00

BROWN,
SHAWN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO23JBN002749
Booking Date: 12-10-2023 - 1:22 pm
Charges: 13A-7-21 [CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 1ST]
Bond: $0.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426
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https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO24JBN000277
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO24JBN000131
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster_view.php?booking_num=ECSO23JBN002749
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=290&grp=10
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=290&grp=280
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=290&grp=250
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=290&grp=260
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=290&grp=270
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=290&grp=280
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=290&grp=300
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=290&grp=310
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=290&grp=300
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/roster.php?grp=290&grp=310
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/crime-tip
tel:+12518092154
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/crime-tip
tel:911
tel:+12518090741
tel:+12513684779
tel:+12518090741
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/contact
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/contact
https://goo.gl/maps/ZJgQXdwqcNAotipz6
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/copycred
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/site-map
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/copycred#accessibility
https://translate.google.com/translate?hl=&sl=en&tl=es&u=https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/site-map
https://www.escambiacountysheriffal.org/templates/escambiacountysheriffal.org/images/county_map.png
https://www.mostwantedgovernmentwebsites.com/law_enforcement


<< < 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 > >>

menu

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Emergency 911

Non-Emergency   251-809-0741

INMATE ROSTER (308)

Name | Date | Current | Released

Sort Newest to Oldest | Sort Oldest to Newest

OPTIONS

Search By Name

Enter first or last name

 

Show

All

SEARCH

BELL,
JESSE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO23JBN002666
Booking Date: 12-01-2023 - 7:18 pm
Charges: 13A-12-212 [POSS. OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE] 

13A-12-260 [DRUG PARAPHERNALIA] 
13A-6-132 [DV 3RD HARASSMENT] 
13A-10-52 [ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE]

Bond: $0.00

CALLOWAY, DENNIS

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO23JBN002560
Booking Date: 11-19-2023 - 10:34 am
Charges: 13A-6-193 [ELDERLY ABUSE AND NEGLECT 2ND]
Bond: $0.00

HILL, LAWAUN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO23JBN002544
Booking Date: 11-17-2023 - 2:40 pm
Charges: 13A-6-21 [ASSAULT 2ND] 

13A-6-22 [ASSAULT 3RD]
Bond: $15000.00

NORWOOD, JOHN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO23JBN001339
Booking Date: 06-22-2023 - 3:42 pm
Charges: 13A-7-42 [ARSON 2ND]
Bond: $0.00

LOWELL,
REXX

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO23JBN001269
Booking Date: 06-13-2023 - 2:31 pm
Charges: 15-22-54 [PROBATION VIOLATION]
Bond: $0.00

BECERRA,
LUIS

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO23JBN001063
Booking Date: 05-17-2023 - 6:11 pm
Charges: 13A-4-2 [ATTEMPT MURDER] 

13A-6-2 [MURDER]
Bond: $0.00

MILLER,
SHAWN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO23JBN001033
Booking Date: 05-14-2023 - 12:47 am
Charges: 13A-6-2 [MURDER] 

13A-6-20 [ASSAULT 1ST] 
13A-4-2 [ATTEMPT MURDER]

Bond: $0.00
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GRAY,
JOSEPH

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO23JBN000868
Booking Date: 04-21-2023 - 3:34 pm
Charges: 13A-10-36 [PROMOTE PRISON CONTRIBAND 1ST] 

13A-10-39 [Bail Jumping First Degree]
Bond: $0.00

WILLIAMS, JOHNDARIUS

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO23JBN000749
Booking Date: 04-09-2023 - 10:19 pm
Charges: 13A-12-212 [POSS. OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE] 

13A-12-260 [DRUG PARAPHERNALIA] 
13A-6-2(a)(3) [MURDER] 
13A-4-2 [ATTEMPT MURDER]

Bond: $1000000.00

RUSSELL,
DEMONTRE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO23JBN000182
Booking Date: 01-29-2023 - 1:46 am
Charges: 13A-10-52 [ATTEMPTING TO ELUDE] 

13A-10-41 [RESISTING ARREST] 
13A-6-24 [RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT] 
13A-12-231(12) [TRAFFICKING/CONTR SUBST] 
13A-10-36 [PROMOTE PRISON CONTRIBAND 1ST]

Bond: $1000000.00

Escambia County
Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
251-809-2154 

or Submit via Email

Emergency 911
Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426
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LANCASTER, CHRISTIAN

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO23JBN000119
Booking Date: 01-18-2023 - 12:03 am
Charges: 13A-8-11(b) [UNLAWFUL BREAK/ENTER VEHICLE] 

13A-8-4 [THEFT OF PROPERTY 2ND]
Bond: $0.00

LONG, E'MONEE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO23JBN000093
Booking Date: 01-14-2023 - 4:34 pm
Charges: 13A-11-61 [DISCHARGE FIREARM-BLDNG/TRAIN] 

13A-4-2 [ATTEMPT - ASSAULT I] 
13A-6-24 [RECKLESS ENDANGERMENT] 
13A-6-62 [RAPE 2ND] 
13A-10-33 [ESCAPE 3RD]

Bond: $0.00

DAILEY, RODARIUS

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO23JBN000008
Booking Date: 01-02-2023 - 4:42 pm
Charges: 13A-6-2 [MURDER]
Bond: $0.00

DAILEY, ERICK

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO22JBN002515
Booking Date: 11-24-2022 - 4:38 pm
Charges: 13A-6-64 [SODOMY 2ND] 

13A-6-69 [ENTICING CHILD]
Bond: $500000.00

DAVIS,
THOMAS

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO22JBN002439
Booking Date: 11-14-2022 - 7:10 pm
Charges: 15-10-60 [REVOCATION OF BOND]
Bond: $0.00

FLOYD,
ANTONIO

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO22JBN000799
Booking Date: 05-04-2022 - 3:37 am
Charges: 13A-12-231(12) [TRAFFICKING/CONTR SUBST] 

13A-12-260 [DRUG PARAPHERNALIA]
Bond: $1500000.00

SMITH,
CURTIS

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO22JBN000653
Booking Date: 04-15-2022 - 5:01 pm
Charges: 13A-6-66 [SEXUAL ABUSE 1ST] 

13A-6-61 [RAPE 1ST] 
13A-6-63 [SODOMY 1ST]

Bond: $500000.00
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KNIGHT,
DEANTAE

View Profile >>>

Booking #: ECSO20JBN001155
Booking Date: 09-04-2020 - 12:45 am
Charges: 13A-6-2 [MURDER] 

15-22-54 [PROBATION VIOLATION] 
13A-11-8(a)(1 [HARRASSMENT] 
15-22-54 [PROBATION VIOLATION]

Bond: $500000.00
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Sheriff's Office
Brewton, Alabama

Submit a Crime Tip
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or Submit via Email
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Main Office 251-809-0741

Atmore Office 251-368-4779

Brewton Office 251-809-0741

Contact

Contact
Administrative Office Hours:

Mon - Fri 8:00am - 4:00pm
316 Court Street

Brewton, AL 36426
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